

## STATE OF CONNECTICUT

## BOARD OF TRUSTEES

FOR THE STATE COLLEGES

P. O. Box 2008

NEW BRITAIN, CONNECTICUT 06050

TEL. NEW BRITAIN: 203-229-1607

TEL. HARTFORD: 203-566-7373

RESOLUTION

concerning

NAMING OF FIELD HOUSE

at

SOUTHERN CONNECTICUT STATE COLLEGE

January 19, 1977

WHEREAS, Dr. James W. Moore has served Southern Connecticut State College in a leadership role for many years, first as Chairman of the Department of Health, Physical Education, and Recreation and later as Director of the Division of Health, Physical Education, and Recreation, and

WHEREAS, Under his leadership the College has developed outstanding programs in all areas for which he had responsibility, and

WHEREAS, Dr. Moore had major responsibility for the planning of the physical facilities used by the Division of Health, Physical Education, and Recreation, and

WHEREAS, Dr. Moore has announced his retirement, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Trustees wish Dr. James W. Moore joy and satisfaction in his retirement, and be it further

RESOLVED, That in recognition of his many years of distinguished service to Southern Connecticut State College the Trustees hereby designate the new field house on that campus as the James W. Moore Field House.

A Certified True Copy:

James A. Frost Executive Secretary

File behind





SOUTHERN CONNECTICUT STATE COLLEGE

501 Crescent Street • New Haven, Connecticut 06515

TEL. 203 397-2101

March 14, 1977

Mrs. Bernice C. Niejadlik, Chairman Board of Trustees for State Colleges P.O. Box 2008 New Britain, CT 06050

Dear Mrs. Niejadlik:

I wish to express my grateful thanks to you and the Board for the kind gesture in naming our Field House at Southern the James W. Moore Field House.

Thirty-two of my forty-six years in education was spent in Connecticut and at this point, I believe I regarded it all as more of an avocation rather than a job. Your gracious act served as a happy climax to an enjoyable career.

Spincerely,

James W. Moore

N May

By. Desembly.
STATE OF CONNECTICUT

BOARD OF TRUSTEES

FOR THE STATE COLLEGES

P. O. Box 2008

NEW BRITAIN, CONNECTICUT 06050

TEL. NEW BRITAIN: 203-229-1607

TEL. HARTFORD: 203-566-7373

Of Elecutive

October 6, 1976

Dr. Manson Van B. Jennings President Southern Connecticut State College 501 Crescent Street New Haven, CT. 06515

Dear Manson:

I have your letter of September 30 concerning the naming of the Field House. We will bring the matter before the Planning Committee in October and also before the Executive Committee in that month. It seems to me that Board action should be delayed until the December meeting.

Sincerely,

James A. Frost Executive Director

JAF/b

0



Tel. 203 397-2101

STATE OF CONNECTICUTECEIV

SOUTHERN CONNECTICUT STATE COLLEGE

501 CRESCENT STREET

NEW HAVEN. CONNECTICUT 06519 CT 4

BOARD OF TRUSTE FOR THE STATE COLLEGES

September 30, 1976

Dr. James A. Frost Executive Secretary Board of Trustees for State Colleges P.O. Box 2008 New Britain, Conn. 06050

Dear Jim:

At about the time our Field House was opened, there were those who expressed the opinion that it should be named after Dr. James W. Moore, who is the Director of our HPER Division. At the time, I discussed this with an appropriate Board committee--probably the Planning Committee -- and we all agreed that we should adhere to previous policy that normally buildings would not be named after people who are currently serving full-time as employees of the Board of Trustees. Accordingly, we deferred action on the naming of the Field House.

In January 1977, Dr. Moore will officially retire and thus becomes eligible to have the Field House named after him. I have discussed this matter with members of the HPER faculty and with members of my Cabinet, with the result that all are in cordial agreement that we should name the building the James W. Moore Field House.

I would appreciate having this proposal placed on the agenda of the Planning Committee at its next meeting, hopefully in Executive Session so that this can be kept confidential from Dr. Moore until an appropriate time such as a retirement dinner at which action by the Board of Trustees could be officially announced.

At such time as this proposal is placed on the agenda of the Planning Committee, I will then be fully prepared to justify the naming of the building after Dr. Moore.

Sincerely yours,

Manson Van B. Jennings

President

MVanBJ/v

Ollar & Perd October 6, 1976 Dr. Manson Van B. Jennings President Southern Connecticut State College 501 Cressent Street Hew Haven, CT. 06515 Dear Manson: I have your letter of September 30 concerning the naming of the Field House. We will bring the matter before the Planning Committee in October and also before the Executive Committee in that month. It seems to me that Board action should be delayed until the December meeting. Sincerely. James A. Prost Executive Director JAF/b



STATE OF CONNECTICUTECEIV

SOUTHERN CONNECTICUT STATE COLLEGE

501 CRESCENT STREET

NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 0651 OCT 4 197

BOARD OF TRUSTEES

TEL. 203 397-2101

September 30, 1976

Dr. James A. Frost Executive Secretary Board of Trustees for State Colleges P.O. Box 2008 New Britain, Conn. 06050

Dear Jim:

At about the time our Field House was opened, there were those who expressed the opinion that it should be named after Dr. James W. Moore, who is the Director of our HPER Division. At the time, I discussed this with an appropriate Board committee--probably the Planning Committee--and we all agreed that we should adhere to previous policy that normally buildings would not be named after people who are currently serving full-time as employees of the Board of Trustees. Accordingly, we deferred action on the naming of the Field House.

In January 1977, Dr. Moore will officially retire and thus becomes eligible to have the Field House named after him. I have discussed this matter with members of the HPER faculty and with members of my Cabinet, with the result that all are in cordial agreement that we should name the building the James W. Moore Field House.

I would appreciate having this proposal placed on the agenda of the Planning Committee at its next meeting, hopefully in Executive Session so that this can be kept confidential from Dr. Moore until an appropriate time such as a retirement dinner at which action by the Board of Trustees could be officially announced.

At such time as this proposal is placed on the agenda of the Planning Committee, I will then be fully prepared to justify the naming of the building after Dr. Moore.

Sincerely yours,

Manson Van B. Jennings

President

MVanBJ/v